Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twelve thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($12,125), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities for the 
purpose of employing Nurses and Hospital Helpers and for extra help in order to 
allow vacations to the nursing staff in the entire Department for the period from 
July 1 to December 31, 1912.

[...]

hereby authorized and empowered to purchase the necessary furniture and fixtures 
to equip the offices of his department at 383 and 385 Fulton st., in the Borough of 
Brooklyn, in the open market, without public letting, at a total cost not to exceed 
two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200). 

Winch, on motion of Alderman Diemer, was made a special order for 2.30 o'clock 

p. Subsequently, the hour of 2.30 o'clock having arrived, the Vice-Chairman put die 
question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 

Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote:

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by Commissioner of Jurors for the County of Kings for the purpose 
of purchasing the necessary furniture and fixtures to equip the new offices of his 
Department at 383 and 385 Fulton st., in the Borough of Brooklyn.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of thirty-seven thousand four hundred and fifteen dollars ($37,415), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Health for the purpose of constructing 
vault, alterations, repairs, purchase of equipment, etc., in the building located on the 
southwest corner of Centre and Walker sts., Borough of Manhattan, occupied by said

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of sec-
tion 188 of the Greater New York Charter, be and it is hereby respectfully petitioned 
to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller 
to issue special revenue bonds to the amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of Health for the purpose of de- 
fraying the expense of constructing a fireproof vault for the storage of records of 
vital statistics, installing book-lifts and dumb-waiters, finishing wood floors, furnish-

[...]

department in connection with the use of the said building on May 1, 1912, 

I It is understood and agreed that the expert accepts the employment aforesaid 
and agrees to render such professional, technical and expert services for the sum 
of two thousand ($2,000) dollars payable in installments as follows: 

(a) One thousand seven hundred and fifty ($1,750) dollars upon the submission 
of the proposed layout to the Board and approval by or through its President of 
necessary subdivisions of the department's space in the new building. 

(b) One hundred and fifty ($150) dollars upon the submission and approval

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Department of Health for the purpose of paying wages of 
additional help required to care for new quarters occupied by said Department, 
from July 1 to December 31. 1912, inclusive. 
10 Cleaners, at $30 per month 	$1.800 00

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen, in pursuance of the provisions of sub- 
division 8 of section 1:: of the Greater New York Charter, be and it is hereby 
respectfully petitioned to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to author-
ize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the amount of three thousand 
eight hundred and forty dollars ($3,840), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
Board of Health for the purpose of employing the following additional help to the 
extent of the amount set opposite each title: 
10 Cleaners at $30 (for 8 months) 	$2,400 00 

3 Laborers at $60 (for 8 months) 	1.440 00

[...]

Resolved, That. in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of sixty-seven thousand eight hundred and ninety-five dollars ($67.895). 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Bridges for the purpose of 
maintenance of the Williamsburg Bridge, all obligations contracted for hereunder 
to be incurred before December 31, 1912. 

HENRY H. CURRAN. ROBERT F. DOWNING. C. AUGUSTUS POST,